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Minutes 
Farmington High School Facility and Financial Ad Hoc Committee 

July 31, 2018 
 

Present:  
Edward Giannaros, Chair        Kathy Eagen, Town Manager 
Bruce Charette         Joe Swetcky, Director of Finance 

Paul Cianci          Kathy Greider, Superintendent of Schools 
Liz Fitzsimmons         Vince LaFontan, School Business Administrator 

Christine Arnold (via phone)        Tim Harris, Director of School Facilities 
Sharon Mazzochi         Matt Ross, Director of Technology 
Michael Smith          Kat Howroyd, Management Specialist  

           Nancy Nickerson, Ex-Officio Member 
 

A. Call to Order. 
The Chair called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.  

 

B. Public Comment. 
None.  

 
C. Introductions. 

Edward Giannaros, Chair, welcomed everyone to the FHS Facility and 
Financial Ad Hoc Committee and thanked them for volunteering their time. 
The committee members went around the table and introduced themselves.  

 
D. New Business. 

 
1) To review the charge of the Committee. 

Upon a motion made and seconded (Charette/Fitzsimmons) the 

committee unanimously VOTED: to review the charge of the 
Committee.  

 
Mr. Giannaros read the charge of the committee and explained that 
the FHS Community Survey Ad Hoc Committee will provide the results 

of their survey upon completion. 
 

2) To review and adopt the attached Rules of Procedure.  
Kathy Eagen, Town Manager reviewed the Rules of Procedure to the 
committee. It was noted that members should contact the Town 

Manager’s Office or Mr. Giannaros if they are unable to attend the 
meeting. Accommodations, such as a phone call, can be made, but 

committee members are encouraged to attend the meeting in person.   
 
Upon a motion made and seconded (Charette/Cianci) it was 

unanimously VOTED: to adopt the Rules of Procedure.  
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E. Presentation. 
1) Town of Farmington Financial Presentation- Joseph Swetcky, 

Director of Finance 
 

Joe Swetcky, Director of Finance gave a presentation to the committee 
on the Town’s current and projected debt service. A copy of the 
presentation is attached to these minutes. 

 
The committee had general discussion regarding the Town’s existing 

and future debt service. The committee asked clarifying questions to 
determine what is included in the projected debt service, and lengthy 
discussion ensued regarding the Town’s bond rating and the impact of 

a large school project; the structuring and timing of a bond for a 
future high school project; and understating which factor is most 

important for residents (bond ratings, mill rate, debt percentage of 
budget, etc.). 
 

The committee asked Mr. Swetcky to provide the following at a future 
meeting: 

 
 Re-structuring the debt in various ways to minimize impact 

 Run the numbers for 25 and 30 year bonds 
 Including the Friar Project analysis for all Farmington schools in 

the total debt service 

 Provide a “live model” to make edits to the numbers in real time  
 

F. To establish the committee meeting schedule (please bring your 
calendars).  
Upon a motion made and seconded (Charette/Mazzochi) it was unanimously 

VOTED: to establish the committee meeting schedule. 
 

The committee determined the following meeting schedule for the next three 
months: 
 

August 21, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. at the FHS Library 
September 18, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. - location TBD 

October 16, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. - location TBD 
 
The committee agreed that meeting the third Tuesday of the month works 

for everyone and enables the committee to have a consistent meeting 
schedule moving forward. 

 
The next committee meeting will take place at the FHS Library, as Board of 
Education staff will give a presentation on the FHS facility.  

 
G. Adjournment.  

Upon a motion made and seconded (Charette/Mazzochi) the meeting 
adjourned at 8:51 p.m.  
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Respectfully Submitted, 
 

Kathryn Howroyd, Management Specialist   



Debt Presentation 

July 31, 2018 



Current Status 

• As of June 30, 2018: 

 

• GO Principal & Interest 
Outstanding              $38,010,507 

 

• Clean Water Fund Debt 
Outstanding (P & I) $41,165,728 

 

• Total Long Term Debt   
    $79,176,234 

 



Debt Facts 

• Town Debt Rated Aaa by Moody’s 

• Credit Strengths: 

     Stable historic operating    
 performance 

      Formalized Fund Balance policy 

      High Resident wealth and    
 income levels 

      Manageable long-term fixed 
 costs 

      Strong property tax collections   

 



Debt Facts (cont.) 

• Credit Challenges: 

 

      Below average reserve levels for 
 the rating category 

  

 Fund Balance = 11.25% of 
 Operating Revenues 

Moody’s Guidance: fund balance  

should equal 15% to 20% of 
operating revenues  

 

 



Existing Debt Service 

Existing 

Debt 

Fiscal Year Service Change 

FY2018/2019          7,950,906         1,794,643  

FY2019/2020          7,974,904               23,998  

FY2020/2021          7,240,505           (734,399) 

FY2021/2022          6,283,367           (957,138) 

FY2022/2023          4,646,469       (1,636,898) 

FY2023/2024          4,615,828             (30,641) 

FY2024/2025          4,534,503             (81,325) 

FY2025/2026          4,457,894             (76,609) 

FY2026/2027          3,545,990           (911,904) 

FY2027/2028          3,510,828             (35,162) 

FY2028/2029          3,074,703           (436,125) 

FY2029/2030          3,041,040             (33,663) 

FY2030/2031          2,746,631           (294,409) 

FY2031/2032          2,591,628           (155,003) 

Fy2032/2033          2,227,234           (364,394) 

FY2033/2034          2,044,534           (182,700) 

FY2034/2035          2,044,534                           -  

FY2035/2036          2,044,534                           -  

FY2036/2037          2,044,534                           -  

FY2037/2038          2,044,534                           -  

FY2038/2039              511,134       (1,533,400) 

FY2039/2040 

Total        79,176,234  



Existing Debt Service as 
Percent of Operating Budget 

Existing Projected Debt Service 

Debt Operating As Percent 

Fiscal Year Service Budgets * of Budget 

FY2018/2019          7,950,906    106,291,562  7.5% 

FY2019/2020          7,974,904    109,480,309  7.3% 

FY2020/2021          7,240,505    112,764,718  6.4% 

FY2021/2022          6,283,367    116,147,660  5.4% 

FY2022/2023          4,646,469    119,632,089  3.9% 

FY2023/2024          4,615,828    123,221,052  3.7% 

FY2024/2025          4,534,503    126,917,684  3.6% 

FY2025/2026          4,457,894    130,725,214  3.4% 

FY2026/2027          3,545,990    134,646,971  2.6% 

FY2027/2028          3,510,828    138,686,380  2.5% 

FY2028/2029          3,074,703    142,846,971  2.2% 

FY2029/2030          3,041,040    147,132,380  2.1% 

FY2030/2031          2,746,631    151,546,352  1.8% 

FY2031/2032          2,591,628    156,092,742  1.7% 

Fy2032/2033          2,227,234    160,775,525  1.4% 

FY2033/2034          2,044,534    165,598,790  1.2% 

FY2034/2035          2,044,534    170,566,754  1.2% 

FY2035/2036          2,044,534    175,683,757  1.2% 

FY2036/2037          2,044,534    180,954,269  1.1% 

FY2037/2038          2,044,534    186,382,897  1.1% 

FY2038/2039              511,134    191,974,384  0.3% 

FY2039/2040 

Total        79,176,234  

* Assumes 3% Growth per year 



Existing Debt Service vs. 
10% Cap 

Existing Projected Debt Service $ Amount  

Debt Operating at 10% Percent Under  

Fiscal Year Service Budgets * of Budget 10% Cap 

FY2018/2019          7,950,906    106,291,562           10,629,156       2,678,250  

FY2019/2020          7,974,904    109,480,309           10,948,031       2,973,127  

FY2020/2021          7,240,505    112,764,718           11,276,472       4,035,967  

FY2021/2022          6,283,367    116,147,660           11,614,766       5,331,399  

FY2022/2023          4,646,469    119,632,089           11,963,209       7,316,740  

FY2023/2024          4,615,828    123,221,052           12,322,105       7,706,277  

FY2024/2025          4,534,503    126,917,684           12,691,768       8,157,265  

FY2025/2026          4,457,894    130,725,214           13,072,521       8,614,627  

FY2026/2027          3,545,990    134,646,971           13,464,697       9,918,707  

FY2027/2028          3,510,828    138,686,380           13,868,638    10,357,810  

FY2028/2029          3,074,703    142,846,971           14,284,697    11,209,994  

FY2029/2030          3,041,040    147,132,380           14,713,238    11,672,198  

FY2030/2031          2,746,631    151,546,352           15,154,635    12,408,004  

FY2031/2032          2,591,628    156,092,742           15,609,274    13,017,646  

Fy2032/2033          2,227,234    160,775,525           16,077,552    13,850,318  

FY2033/2034          2,044,534    165,598,790           16,559,879    14,515,345  

FY2034/2035          2,044,534    170,566,754           17,056,675    15,012,141  

FY2035/2036          2,044,534    175,683,757           17,568,376    15,523,842  

FY2036/2037          2,044,534    180,954,269           18,095,427    16,050,893  

FY2037/2038          2,044,534    186,382,897           18,638,290    16,593,756  

FY2038/2039              511,134    191,974,384           19,197,438    18,686,304  

FY2039/2040 

Total        79,176,234  

* Assumes 3% Growth per year 



FY2018/2019 New Debt 
Mar-19 Apr-19 

2019 Clean Water Total 

Bond Fund New 

Fiscal Year Issue Loan # 2 Debt Service 

2018/2019 

2019/2020          212,875           406,475           619,350  

2020/2021          208,650           444,367           653,017  

2021/2022          204,425           444,367           648,792  

2022/2023          200,200           444,367           644,567  

2023/2024          195,975           444,367           640,342  

2024/2025          191,750           444,367           636,117  

2025/2026          187,525           444,367           631,892  

2026/2027          183,300           444,367           627,667  

2027/2028          179,075           444,367           623,442  

2028/2029          174,850           444,367           619,217  

2029/2030          165,625           444,367           609,992  

2030/2031          161,562           444,367           605,929  

2031/2032          157,500           444,367           601,867  

2032/2033          153,438           444,367           597,805  

2033/2034          149,375           444,367           593,742  

2034/2035          145,313           444,367           589,680  

2035/2036          141,250           444,367           585,617  

2036/2037          137,188           444,367           581,555  

2037/2038          133,125           444,367           577,492  

2038/2039          129,063           444,367           573,430  

2039/2040          111,092           111,092  



Projected Future 
Debt Service 

Issue of Clean Water Issue of 

March 2020 Fund March 2021 

Fiscal Year  $      2,320,000  Loan # 3  $        2,260,000  

FY2018/2019 

FY2019/2020 

FY2020/2021              201,200            499,538  

FY2021/2022              197,000            428,888                 199,750  

FY2022/2023              192,800            428,888                 195,438  

FY2023/2024              188,600            428,888                 191,125  

FY2024/2025              179,400            428,888                 186,813  

FY2025/2026              175,375            428,888                 182,500  

FY2026/2027              171,350            428,888                 178,188  

FY2027/2028              167,325            428,888                 173,875  

FY2028/2029              163,300            428,888                 169,562  

FY2029/2030              159,275            428,888                 165,250  

FY2030/2031              155,250            428,888                 160,937  

FY2031/2032              151,225            428,888                 156,625  

Fy2032/2033              147,200            428,888                 152,312  

FY2033/2034              143,175            428,888                 143,000  

FY2034/2035              139,150            428,888                 138,875  

FY2035/2036              135,125            428,888                 134,750  

FY2036/2037              131,100            428,888                 130,625  

FY2037/2038              127,075            428,888                 126,500  

FY2038/2039              123,050            428,888                 122,375  

FY2039/2040              119,025            428,888                 118,250  

FY2040/2041           428,888                 114,125  

Fy2041/2042 

Total          3,167,000         8,648,410             3,140,875  



Total Projected Future 
Debt 

Existing Issue of Clean Water Issue of Clean Water Issue of 

Debt March 2019 Fund March 2020 Fund March 2021 

Fiscal Year Service  $ 2,550,000  Loan # 2  $      2,320,000  Loan # 3  $        2,260,000  Total 

FY2018/2019     7,950,906         7,950,906  

FY2019/2020     7,974,904          212,875          406,475         8,594,254  

FY2020/2021     7,240,505          208,650          444,367               201,200            499,538         8,594,260  

FY2021/2022     6,283,367          204,425          444,367               197,000            428,888                 199,750         7,757,797  

FY2022/2023     4,646,469          200,200          444,367               192,800            428,888                 195,438         6,108,162  

FY2023/2024     4,615,828          195,975          444,367               188,600            428,888                 191,125         6,064,783  

FY2024/2025     4,534,503          191,750          444,367               179,400            428,888                 186,813         5,965,721  

FY2025/2026     4,457,894          187,525          444,367               175,375            428,888                 182,500         5,876,549  

FY2026/2027     3,545,990          183,300          444,367               171,350            428,888                 178,188         4,952,083  

FY2027/2028     3,510,828          179,075          444,367               167,325            428,888                 173,875         4,904,358  

FY2028/2029     3,074,703          174,850          444,367               163,300            428,888                 169,562         4,455,670  

FY2029/2030     3,041,040          165,625          444,367               159,275            428,888                 165,250         4,404,445  

FY2030/2031     2,746,631          161,562          444,367               155,250            428,888                 160,937         4,097,635  

FY2031/2032     2,591,628          157,500          444,367               151,225            428,888                 156,625         3,930,233  

Fy2032/2033     2,227,234          153,438          444,367               147,200            428,888                 152,312         3,553,439  

FY2033/2034     2,044,534          149,375          444,367               143,175            428,888                 143,000         3,353,339  

FY2034/2035     2,044,534          145,313          444,367               139,150            428,888                 138,875         3,341,127  

FY2035/2036     2,044,534          141,250          444,367               135,125            428,888                 134,750         3,328,914  

FY2036/2037     2,044,534          137,188          444,367               131,100            428,888                 130,625         3,316,702  

FY2037/2038     2,044,534          133,125          444,367               127,075            428,888                 126,500         3,304,489  

FY2038/2039         511,134          129,063          444,367               123,050            428,888                 122,375         1,758,877  

FY2039/2040         111,092               119,025            428,888                 118,250            777,255  

FY2040/2041           428,888                 114,125            543,013  

Fy2041/2042 

Total   79,176,234      3,412,064      8,960,540           3,167,000         8,648,410             3,140,875    106,505,123  



Total Projected Future 
Debt vs. 10% Cap  

Projected Projected Debt Service Debt Service $ Amount 

Future Operating As Percent  at 10 Percent  Under 

Fiscal Year Debt Budgets of Budget of Budget 10% Cap 

FY2018/2019        7,950,906    106,291,562  7.5%   10,629,156       2,678,250  

FY2019/2020        8,594,254    109,480,309  7.9%   10,948,031       2,353,777  

FY2020/2021        8,594,260    112,764,718  7.6%   11,276,472       2,682,212  

FY2021/2022        7,757,797    116,147,660  6.7%   11,614,766       3,856,969  

FY2022/2023        6,108,162    119,632,089  5.1%   11,963,209       5,855,047  

FY2023/2024        6,064,783    123,221,052  4.9%   12,322,105       6,257,322  

FY2024/2025        5,965,721    126,917,684  4.7%   12,691,768       6,726,047  

FY2025/2026        5,876,549    130,725,214  4.5%   13,072,521       7,195,972  

FY2026/2027        4,952,083    134,646,971  3.7%   13,464,697       8,512,614  

FY2027/2028        4,904,358    138,686,380  3.5%   13,868,638       8,964,280  



$50.0 Million Bond Issue 

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total 

FY2018/2019                          -                       -                       -    

FY2019/2020        2,500,000       1,625,000       4,125,000  

FY2020/2021        2,500,000       1,543,750       4,043,750  

FY2021/2022        2,500,000       1,462,500       3,962,500  

FY2022/2023        2,500,000       1,381,250       3,881,250  

FY2023/2024        2,500,000       1,300,000       3,800,000  

FY2024/2025        2,500,000       1,218,750       3,718,750  

FY2025/2026        2,500,000       1,137,500       3,637,500  

FY2026/2027        2,500,000       1,056,250       3,556,250  

FY2027/2028        2,500,000          975,000       3,475,000  

FY2028/2029        2,500,000          893,750       3,393,750  

FY2029/2030        2,500,000          812,500       3,312,500  

FY2030/2031        2,500,000          731,250       3,231,250  

FY2031/2032        2,500,000          650,000       3,150,000  

Fy2032/2033        2,500,000          568,750       3,068,750  

FY2033/2034        2,500,000          487,500       2,987,500  

FY2034/2035        2,500,000          406,250       2,906,250  

FY2035/2036        2,500,000          325,000       2,825,000  

FY2036/2037        2,500,000          243,750       2,743,750  

FY2037/2038        2,500,000          162,500       2,662,500  

FY2038/2039        2,500,000             81,250       2,581,250  

FY2039/2040 

FY2040/2041 

Total     50,000,000    17,062,500    67,062,500  



$75.0 Million Bond Issue 

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total 

FY2018/2019                          -                       -                          -    

FY2019/2020        3,750,000       2,437,500         6,187,500  

FY2020/2021        3,750,000       2,315,625         6,065,625  

FY2021/2022        3,750,000       2,193,750         5,943,750  

FY2022/2023        3,750,000       2,071,875         5,821,875  

FY2023/2024        3,750,000       1,950,000         5,700,000  

FY2024/2025        3,750,000       1,828,125         5,578,125  

FY2025/2026        3,750,000       1,706,250         5,456,250  

FY2026/2027        3,750,000       1,584,375         5,334,375  

FY2027/2028        3,750,000       1,462,500         5,212,500  

FY2028/2029        3,750,000       1,340,625         5,090,625  

FY2029/2030        3,750,000       1,218,750         4,968,750  

FY2030/2031        3,750,000       1,096,875         4,846,875  

FY2031/2032        3,750,000          975,000         4,725,000  

Fy2032/2033        3,750,000          853,125         4,603,125  

FY2033/2034        3,750,000          731,250         4,481,250  

FY2034/2035        3,750,000          609,375         4,359,375  

FY2035/2036        3,750,000          487,500         4,237,500  

FY2036/2037        3,750,000          365,625         4,115,625  

FY2037/2038        3,750,000          243,750         3,993,750  

FY2038/2039        3,750,000          121,875         3,871,875  

FY2039/2040 

FY2040/2041 

Total     75,000,000    25,593,750    100,593,750  



$100.0 Million Bond Issue 
Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total 

FY2018/2019                          -                       -                          -    

FY2019/2020        5,000,000       3,250,000         8,250,000  

FY2020/2021        5,000,000       3,087,500         8,087,500  

FY2021/2022        5,000,000       2,925,000         7,925,000  

FY2022/2023        5,000,000       2,762,500         7,762,500  

FY2023/2024        5,000,000       2,600,000         7,600,000  

FY2024/2025        5,000,000       2,437,500         7,437,500  

FY2025/2026        5,000,000       2,275,000         7,275,000  

FY2026/2027        5,000,000       2,112,500         7,112,500  

FY2027/2028        5,000,000       1,950,000         6,950,000  

FY2028/2029        5,000,000       1,787,500         6,787,500  

FY2029/2030        5,000,000       1,625,000         6,625,000  

FY2030/2031        5,000,000       1,462,500         6,462,500  

FY2031/2032        5,000,000       1,300,000         6,300,000  

Fy2032/2033        5,000,000       1,137,500         6,137,500  

FY2033/2034        5,000,000          975,000         5,975,000  

FY2034/2035        5,000,000          812,500         5,812,500  

FY2035/2036        5,000,000          650,000         5,650,000  

FY2036/2037        5,000,000          487,500         5,487,500  

FY2037/2038        5,000,000          325,000         5,325,000  

FY2038/2039        5,000,000          162,500         5,162,500  

FY2039/2040 

FY2040/2041 

Total   100,000,000    34,125,000    134,125,000  



Large Project Bond 
Issuance Scenario 

• Project Cost     $93,750,000 

• Grant Reimbursement Rate 20% 

• Local Share $75,000,000 

• Project Duration 3.5 Years 

• Average Interest rate 3.25% 

• 20 year bond term 

• 4 Bond Issues 

 



Bonding Scenario (cont.) 

$15.00  $40.00  $10.00  $10.00  

Million Million Million Million 

Fiscal Year Issue Issue Issue Issue Total 

Year 1  $   1,237,500   $      1,237,500  

Year2        1,213,125         3,300,000           4,513,125  

Year 3        1,188,750         3,235,000            825,000           5,248,750  

Year 4        1,164,375         3,170,000            808,750           5,143,125  

Year 5        1,140,000         3,105,000            792,500            825,000           5,862,500  

Year 6        1,115,625         3,040,000            776,250            808,750           5,740,625  

Year 7        1,091,250         2,975,000            760,000            792,500           5,618,750  

Year 8        1,066,875         2,910,000            743,750            776,250           5,496,875  

Year 9        1,042,500         2,845,000            727,500            760,000           5,375,000  

Year 10        1,018,125         2,780,000            711,250            743,750           5,253,125  

Year 11           993,750         2,715,000            695,000            727,500           5,131,250  

Year 12           969,375         2,650,000            678,750            711,250           5,009,375  

Year 13           945,000         2,585,000            662,500            695,000           4,887,500  

Year 14           920,625         2,520,000            646,250            678,750           4,765,625  

Year 15           896,250         2,455,000            630,000            662,500           4,643,750  

Year 16           871,875         2,390,000            613,750            646,250           4,521,875  

Year 17           847,500         2,325,000            597,500            630,000           4,400,000  

Year 18           823,125         2,260,000            581,250            613,750           4,278,125  

Year 19           798,750         2,195,000            565,000            597,500           4,156,250  

Year 20           774,375         2,130,000            548,750            581,250           4,034,375  

Year 21        2,065,000            532,500            565,000           3,162,500  

Year 22           516,250            548,750           1,065,000  

          532,500               532,500  

          516,250               516,250  

Total  $ 20,118,750   $ 53,650,000   $ 13,412,500   $ 13,412,500   $ 100,593,750  



Debt Impact 

Projected $75.00  Total Projected Debt Service Debt Service $ Amount 

Future Million Debt Operating As Percent  at 10 Percent  Under/Over 

Fiscal Year Debt  Debt Service   Service  Budgets of Budget of Budget 10% Cap 

FY2018/2019        7,950,906                        -       7,950,906    106,291,562  7.5%   10,629,156       2,678,250  

FY2019/2020        8,594,254       1,237,500       9,831,754    109,480,309  9.0%   10,948,031       1,116,277  

FY2020/2021        8,594,260       4,513,125    13,107,385    112,764,718  11.6%   11,276,472     (1,830,913) 

FY2021/2022        7,757,797       5,248,750    13,006,547    116,147,660  11.2%   11,614,766     (1,391,781) 

FY2022/2023        6,108,162       5,143,125    11,251,287    119,632,089  9.4%   11,963,209          711,922  

FY2023/2024        6,064,783       5,862,500    11,927,283    123,221,052  9.7%   12,322,105          394,822  

FY2024/2025        5,965,721       5,740,625    11,706,346    126,917,684  9.2%   12,691,768          985,422  

FY2025/2026        5,876,549       5,618,750    11,495,299    130,725,214  8.8%   13,072,521       1,577,222  

FY2026/2027        4,952,083       5,496,875    10,448,958    134,646,971  7.8%   13,464,697       3,015,739  

FY2027/2028        4,904,358       5,375,000    10,279,358    138,686,380  7.4%   13,868,638       3,589,280  

FY2028/2029        4,455,670       5,253,125       9,708,795    142,846,971  6.8%   14,284,697       4,575,902  

FY2029/2030        4,404,445       5,131,250       9,535,695    147,132,380  6.5%   14,713,238       5,177,543  



Debt Impact (cont.) 

Projected $75.00  Total 

Future Million Debt 

Fiscal Year Debt  Debt Service   Service  Mills Change 

FY2018/2019        7,950,906                        -       7,950,906  2.18 

FY2019/2020        8,594,254       1,237,500       9,831,754  2.68       0.49  

FY2020/2021        8,594,260       4,513,125    13,107,385  3.54       0.86  

FY2021/2022        7,757,797       5,248,750    13,006,547  3.48      (0.06) 

FY2022/2023        6,108,162       5,143,125    11,251,287  2.99      (0.50) 

FY2023/2024        6,064,783       5,862,500    11,927,283  3.14       0.15  

FY2024/2025        5,965,721       5,740,625    11,706,346  3.06      (0.08) 

FY2025/2026        5,876,549       5,618,750    11,495,299  2.98      (0.08) 

FY2026/2027        4,952,083       5,496,875    10,448,958  2.68      (0.29) 

FY2027/2028        4,904,358       5,375,000    10,279,358  2.62      (0.07) 

FY2028/2029        4,455,670       5,253,125       9,708,795  2.45      (0.17) 

FY2029/2030        4,404,445       5,131,250       9,535,695  2.39      (0.06) 



Conclusion 

Current Debt Outstanding 

   $79,176,237 

Current Debt Program is designed to 
absorb small debt issues each year 

 

Town has approximately $20.0 million 
in authorized debt scheduled to be 
issued in next 3 years 

 

Town has significant debt drop off in 
fiscal years 2020/2021 to 2022/2023  

 


